<b>/</b>	ACCOUNTING TAX SERVICE DIS W Florida Inc	745299
-	116 Corporation Way Venice, Florida 34292	Office Use Only
CORPORATI	ON NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NU	
2( 3(	Corporation Name) (1	Document #) Document #) Document #) Document #) Document #)
Mail out		
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	
NEW FILINGS	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Statu Share
	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment	Certificate of Statu Share
NEW FILINGS	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Statu Share 5
NEW FILINGS	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment #1 Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Di	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS         X       Profit         NonProfit         Limited Liability	Will wait Photocopy           Will wait         Photocopy           AMENDMENTS         Amendment           Amendment         \$1           Resignation of R.A., Officer/Di         Change of Registered Agent	Certificate of Statu SAL



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 30, 1997

AFFORDABLE ACCTG. TAX SERVICE OF SW FLORIDA 116 CORPORATION WAY VENICE, FL 34292

SUBJECT: JCP MANUFACTURING, INC. Ref. Number: W97000009990

We have received your document for JCP MANUFACTURING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 097A00022554



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 8, 1997

AFFORDABLE ACCTG. TAX SERVICE OF SW FLORIDA 116 CORPORATION WAY VENICE, FL 34292

SUBJECT: JCP PROTECTIVE ENVELOPES, INC. Ref. Number: W97000009990

We have received your document for JCP PROTECTIVE ENVELOPES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6923.

Doris McDuffie Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 597A00024560

## FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 97 MAY 21 PM 12: 50

OF SEC. SEC. STATE JCP PROTECTIVE ENVELOPES, INCLAUNSSEE, FLORIDA

### ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of this corporation is JCP PROTECTIVE ENVELOPES, INC.

## ARTICLE II--DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

### ARTICLE III--PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of any and all lawful business which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.

#### ARTICLE IV--POWERS

This corporation shall have all of the corporate powers enumerated in the Florida General Corporation Act.

## ARTICLE V--CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

## ARTICLE VI--PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder shall have the right to purchase his or her pro-rata share of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he or she already holds at a price which it is offered to all other shareholders.

## ARTICLE VII--INITIAL OFFICE AND RESIDENT AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is: 2780 IVY LANE # 4, ENGLEWOOD, FL. 34224. The principal office is located at: 2780 IVY LANE # 4, ENGLEWOOD, FL. 34224 The name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is: CHARLES PEASE.

## **ARTICLE VIII--MANAGEMENT BY BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business affairs of this corporation shall be managed under the direction of the shareholders of this corporation, the act of the stockholders representing a majority of the outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote, representing in person or by proxy, shall be entitled to one vote in person, or by proxy, for each share of voting stock held by him or her. a majority of theoutstanding shares of the corporation represented in person or by proxy, shall constitute a quorum at any business meeting of the shareholders for all the management of the business of the corporation.

#### ARTICLE IX--INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the person signing these articles is CHARLES PEASE 2780 IVY LANE # 4 ENGLEWOOD, FL. 34224

## ARTICLE X-BYLAWS

The power to adopt, amend or repeal by-laws of this corporation shall be vested in the members.

## ARTICLE XI--INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or any former officer to the full extent permitted by law.

## ARTICLE XII--AMMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these articles of incorporation, and any amendment hereto. Further, any right conferred upon shareholders is subject to this reservation.

In witness whereof, the undersigned subscriber has executed these articles of incorporation, this 5TH day of MAY, 1997.

harles Leone

CHARLES PEASE

# FILED 97 HAY 21 PH 12: 50 SEC AT ASSEE, FLORIDA

## CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to section 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That JCP PROTECTIVE ENVELOPES, INC. desiring to organize under the Florida General Corporation Act laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the articles of incorporation, in the city of ENGLEWOOD, county of CHARLOTTE, State of Florida, has named CHARLES PEASE to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

Sha can

CHARLES PEASE

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above named corporation, at the place designated in this certificate I hereby accept such appointment and agree to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of law to keeping said office open.

lue

CHARLES PEASE